

CS287/23
SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

18.12.2023

Present: Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. Tarunjeet Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1,5
and 6.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
None for other defendants.

Summons issued upon defendant no. 3 received back unserved. Request made for issuing dasti summons. Summons be issued dasti qua defendant no. 3 as prayed for.

Summons issued upon remaining defendants received back served.

The WS be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter, plaintiff shall be at liberty to file the replication, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for service of defendant no. 3/completion of pleadings qua other defendants and further proceedings on 06.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.12.2023 sb