

06.02.2024

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Ms. Shalu Goel, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Tarunjeet Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1,5,6 and 7.
None for defendant no. 4 since morning.

WS filed on behalf defendant no. 1,5,6 and 7. The same is filed with delay. Heard. Delay condoned. Copy supplied.

Summons issued upon defendant no. 4 were received back served on 19.10.2023. No WS has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 4 despite the lapse of statutory period. Accordingly, the defence of defendant no. 4 is hereby struck off and he is proceeded ex-parte.

Time sought to file the replication. Replication be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Till the next date of hearing, the defendants are restrained from selling the property in question.

Put up completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 11.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.02.2024