

CS287/23
SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

11.03.2024

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Ms. Rehmat, mother of defendant no. 1 in person.
Defendant no.5 in person.

Despite pass-overs, defendants have not been able to call their counsel.

Ld. LAC for the plaintiff sought time for filing the replication. It is submitted by ld. LAC that the replication will be filed at the filing counter during course of the day, however, copy of the replication has been supplied.

Put up for completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 18.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.03.2024 sb