

CS 287/23

SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

13.02.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Rehmat/Mother of D-1 in person (who claims to be
instructing her Counsel qua D-1, D-5 to D-7).
D-4 is ex-parte.
None for D-2 and D-3.

None has been appearing for D-2 and D-3 for the last two dates. None appears today despite calls. It appears that D-2 and D-3 are not interested in contesting the present matter and are thus, proceeded ex-parte.

A passover was sought on behalf of mother of D-1 namely Rehmat twice to allow appearance of Counsel.

As per record, D-1, D-5 to D-7 are represented through a common Counsel.

Despite passing over the matter twice, Counsel has not appeared and at the third call, even Rehmat did not appear.

PW-1/Saira examined. Her cross-examination is deferred with one opportunity to contesting defendants to appear and cross examine the said witness.

List on 14.02.2025 (date already fixed).

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.02.2025