

CS 287/23

SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

14.02.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-5 to D-7.
D-2 to D-4 are ex-parte.

PW-1 Saira recalled for cross-examination. She is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred at the request of contesting defendants.

Counsel for contesting defendants pray that the record of probate case No.47617/15 disposed of vide order dated 12.07.2022 and titled as 'Shoab Vs. State' be summoned as the Will in question in this case was subject matter in the said case also. Counsel for plaintiff does not object to the said prayer. Thus, let the said record be summoned on filing of PF.

List on 22.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DE
14.02.2025