

CS 287/23

SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

22.04.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Mother of D-1 in person.
D-2 to D-4 are ex-parte.

At request of contesting defendants, matter is adjourned
subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

List for PE on 01.08.2025 and 02.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.04.2025