

CS 287/23

SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

02.08.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-5 to D-7.  
D-2 to D-4 are ex-parte.

PW-1/Saira recalled for cross-examination. She is cross-examined and discharged.

Previous cost, on request of contesting defendants is reduced to Rs. 1500/-. Cost paid.

The record of probate case No. 47617/15 be sent back to Record Room.

At request of plaintiff, let witness mentioned at S.No 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 12.11.2025.

List for PE on 11.11.2025 and 12.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
02.08.2025