

CS 287/23
SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

11.11.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mother of D-1 in person.
D-2 to D-4 are ex-parte.
None for other defendants.

PW-2/Shamsuddin is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to witness. This is because, the ground for non-appearance of counsel is stated to be his engagement in High Court. This cannot be a ground to discharge the witness.

Date of 12.11.2025 is cancelled.

List for further PE on 02.03.2026 & 03.03.2026. Witness mentioned at serial no. 3 be summoned on filing of PF for 03.03.2026. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.11.2025