

CS 287/23

SHOAIL Vs. MASTER ARMAN AND ORS.

29.05.2026

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that Notary Public Rajbir Singh Chauhan has expired on 03.09.22 and thus, plaintiff would like to close his PE. She submits that she shall place on record the death certificate of the said Notary Public. Considering the submissions, PE is closed.

List for DE on **07.09.2026 and 08.09.2026**. Defendants to file affidavit in evidence of all their witnesses in one go at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to the other side.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.05.2026